THE DATASHEET OF
ST5R33MTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/15June 2005
� VERY LOW SUPPLY CURRENT
� REGULATED OUTPUT VOLTAGE
� WIDE RANGE OF OUTPUT VOLTAGE
AVAILABLE (2.5V, 2.8V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 5.0V)

Table 2: Thermal Data
Figure 2: Connection Diagram (top view)
Table 3: Order Codes
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VOUT Output Voltage 5.5 V
VIN Input Voltage 5.5 V
VLX LX Pin Voltage 5.5 V
ILX LX Pin Output Current Internally limited
PTOT Power Dissipation at 25°C 170 (*) mW
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to 125 °C
TOP Operating Junction Temperature Range -25 to 85 °C
Symbol Parameter SOT23-5L Unit
Rthj-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case 63 °C/W
SOT23-5L OUTPUT VOLTAGES
ST5R25MTR 2.5 V
ST5R28MTR 2.8 V
ST5R30MTR 3.0 V
ST5R33MTR 3.3 V
ST5R50MTR 5.0 V
ST5R00 SERIES
3/15
OPERATION
The ST5Rxx architecture is built around a VFM CONTROL logic core: switching frequency is set through